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LAY MINISTRY SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER 2025 
 
Friday, September 5, 7:00 PM 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Friday, 7:00 PM 
David Stolzle Paula Witek Paula Witek   Eleanor Brewer 

Chase Ferris 

 
September 6 - September 7: Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Brian Lynn Joan Gerker Pat Bates 
Bill Bates 
Joan Gerker 

NOT FILLED Kevin Gardino 
James Lane 
Mike Morris 
Pat White 

Charlotte Apang 
Knox Lynn 
Colin Morris 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

NOT FILLED Charlene 
Manahane 

Claire Barnett 
Nora McGowan 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Christian Beene' 
Chase Beene' 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

AJ Daneman Mark Bidwell Daniel Russell 
NOT FILLED 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Mia Melhado 
Isa Melhado 
Elizabeth Russell 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Chris Fay Mary Grace 
Duggar 

Mike Damore 
Mark Romer 

NOT FILLED Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Olivia DeFreitas 
Josie Fay 
Tommy Fay 
Asa Grow 
Addison Grow 
Matthew Johnson 
Harry Ortkiese 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Robin Colwell NOT FILLED Michelle Triplett 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Kelley Naro Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Izzy Bledsoe 
Heath Cuneo 

 



 2 

September 13 - September 14: Feast of the Exaltation of the Holy Cross 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Patricia Bengert Joan Gerker Victor Adams 
Joan Gerker 
Cindy Goforth 

Lori & Mike Morris 
Family 

Kevin Gardino 
Matt Gerker 
Jerry Lachapelle 
Mike Morris 

Eleanor Brewer 
Chase Ferris 
Colin Morris 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

Amy Hall David Hall Nora McGowan 
NOT FILLED 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

James Grey Amos 
NOT FILLED 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Dominic 
Thordarson 

Missy Ryan Darren Mullis 
Missy Ryan 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Evelyn Gonzalez 
Emma Gonzalez 
Gonzalo Gonzalez 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

David Stolzle Mary Grace 
Duggar 

Laina Haff 
Greg Krog 
Jeannie Krog 
Brian Lynn 
Bob Stewart 

NOT FILLED Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

David Sharpe 
Owen Sharpe 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Greg Carmack Amy Lynch Amy Lynch 
Michael Sansom 
Michelle Triplett 

Liezl Sansom Robin Colwell 
Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Tatiana Sansom 
Leah Thoren 
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September 20 - September 21: Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Joan Gerker Bill Bates Bill Bates 
Jay Lawler 
Becky Lawler 

Kelley Naro Matt Gerker 
Jerry Lachapelle 
Pat White 
NOT FILLED 

Charlotte Apang 
Bronwyn Kwok 
Leah Thoren 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

Linda-Marie 
Goetze 

Mark Bidwell Nora McGowan 
NOT FILLED 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Christian Beene' 
Chase Beene' 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Paula Witek AJ Daneman AJ Daneman 
Darren Mullis 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Isa Melhado 
Mia Melhado 
Harry Ortkiese 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Greg Krog Mary Grace 
Duggar 

Laina Haff 
Jeannie Krog 
Brian Lynn 
Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 

NOT FILLED Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

James Grey Amos 
Eleanor Brewer 
Asa Grow 
Addison Grow 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Robin Colwell Mairead Deehan Mairead Deehan 
Becky Harris 
Michael Sansom 

Liezl Sansom Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Heath Cuneo 
Chase Ferris 
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September 27 - September 28: Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Chris Fay Vikki Cicalla-
Remkus 

Pat Bates 
Bobby Gardino 
Anne Gardino 

NOT FILLED Kevin Gardino 
Jerry Lachapelle 
James Lane 
NOT FILLED 

Josie Fay 
Tommy Fay 
Bronwyn Kwok 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

NOT FILLED Charlene 
Manahane 

Claire Barnett 
Nora McGowan 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Christian Beene' 
Chase Beene' 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

John Edwards Dominic 
Thordarson 

AJ Daneman 
Kathryn Russell 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Katelyn Edwards 
Allison Edwards 
Elizabeth Russell 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Hunter Sharpe Lynn Cozart Laina Haff 
Greg Krog 
Jeannie Krog 
Brian Lynn 
David Stolzle 

Kelley Naro Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Dominic Green 
Knox Lynn 
David Sharpe 
Owen Sharpe 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Vincent Mutzi Robin Colwell Becky Harris 
Michael Sansom 
Michelle Triplett 

Liezl Sansom Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Izzy Bledsoe 
Tatiana Sansom 

 



Created using Ministry Scheduler Pro 
Scheduling Software by Rotunda 

LAY MINISTRY SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER 2025 
 
Friday, September 5, 7:00 PM 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Friday, 7:00 PM 
David Stolzle Paula Witek Paula Witek   Eleanor Brewer 

Chase Ferris 

 
September 6 - September 7: Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Brian Lynn Joan Gerker Pat Bates 
Bill Bates 
Joan Gerker 

NOT FILLED Kevin Gardino 
James Lane 
Mike Morris 
Pat White 

Charlotte Apang 
Knox Lynn 
Colin Morris 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

NOT FILLED Charlene 
Manahane 

Claire Barnett 
Nora McGowan 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Christian Beene' 
Chase Beene' 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

AJ Daneman Mark Bidwell Daniel Russell 
NOT FILLED 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Mia Melhado 
Isa Melhado 
Elizabeth Russell 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Chris Fay Mary Grace 
Duggar 

Mike Damore 
Mark Romer 

NOT FILLED Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Olivia DeFreitas 
Josie Fay 
Tommy Fay 
Asa Grow 
Addison Grow 
Matthew Johnson 
Harry Ortkiese 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Robin Colwell NOT FILLED Michelle Triplett 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Kelley Naro Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Izzy Bledsoe 
Heath Cuneo 

 



 2 

September 13 - September 14: Feast of the Exaltation of the Holy Cross 
 

 LECTOR SACRISTAN EMHC GREETER USHER ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday, 4:30 PM 

Patricia Bengert Joan Gerker Victor Adams 
Joan Gerker 
Cindy Goforth 

Lori & Mike Morris 
Family 

Kevin Gardino 
Matt Gerker 
Jerry Lachapelle 
Mike Morris 

Eleanor Brewer 
Chase Ferris 
Colin Morris 

Sunday, 7:30 AM 

Amy Hall David Hall Nora McGowan 
NOT FILLED 

Joe Vanelli Mike Fogerty 
Hugh Johnson 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

James Grey Amos 
NOT FILLED 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Dominic 
Thordarson 

Missy Ryan Darren Mullis 
Missy Ryan 

Ginny Redding NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Evelyn Gonzalez 
Emma Gonzalez 
Gonzalo Gonzalez 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 

David Stolzle Mary Grace 
Duggar 

Laina Haff 
Greg Krog 
Jeannie Krog 
Brian Lynn 
Bob Stewart 

NOT FILLED Bob Stewart 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

David Sharpe 
Owen Sharpe 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Sunday, 12:15 PM 

Greg Carmack Amy Lynch Amy Lynch 
Michael Sansom 
Michelle Triplett 

Liezl Sansom Robin Colwell 
Danny Murchison 
Robert O'Connell 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Tatiana Sansom 
Leah Thoren 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 3 

September 20 - September 21: Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
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